Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO4
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form mﬁwzﬁﬁg

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO O 10803
PRODUCTION (k.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (i.A.R. 82-3-1233)

Operator Information: Well Information:

License #: 4767 APl @:_15- 163—23574-00908"
name: __Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: Pittman-Baldwin well#: 1
Address: P.Q. Box 783188 Spot: worx W2 W2 W2 gac. 7 Twp.9 s R. 19 [ East
city/staterzip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188 ~ coumy: Rooks West
Contact Person: John Niemberger Feotfrom [Z] North/ [ South Line of Section: 2480
Phone #:_316-691-9500 Foetfrom [] East / [¥] West Line of Section: 160

v 1. Namo and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: Arbuckie (Parfs): 3576'-3580", 3560'-3570, 3554'-3666"' =~
Formation: Lansing-Kansas City (Perfsy. 3498%-3501.5', 3478'-3482', 3460'-3462', 3437'-3440",
Formation: (Perts): 3359.5-3364" & 3344'-3346"
Formation: {Perfs).
Formation: (Parfs):

f 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingted from each interval:

Formation: Arbuckle BOPD: 334  mcFPD: swep: 10.02
Formation: L@nsing-Kansas City BopD: 19.76 __ MCFPD: swep: 13.08
Formatfon: BOPD:___ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD: BWPD:

/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, afl other wells on the sublect lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radlus of the subject well, and for each weil the names and addresses of the lessep of record or operator.

/ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-9-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following:

¥ __ 5. Wireline log of subject well. RE CEIVED

L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the foliowing: J AN 2 1} ZUUB

______ 5. Woeil construction dlagram of sublect well.

____ 6. Any availabla water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiulds to be commingled. CQNSE“%VQ‘#;'%V ISION
State of )

) ss: /
County of }

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify thatto the best of my current information,  Signature: —

knowledge and psrsonal belief, this request for commingling is true and i . . Ni v
propsr and | have ho information or knowledge, which isinconsistentwith  Frimed Name: .-John c Nlembergik Q_\Cfi T OTEE-COCHRAN
the Information supplied in this application. Tite: Production Manager VEL STEY L7,
‘ i
Subseribed & sworn to before me this 23'5 By “Januarv 20
KCC Office Use Only 7
Notary Public: Y00 (bhnao

o DApp[rmd Commissi res 'J—~ 16 -1
KCC Date Received: /Y4 15-Day Poriods Ends: g.[ﬁ)‘? My Commission Expires: ¥ =

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Profests must bs
Approved By: Dats: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the nofice of applicalion.

Mall with afl required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservatlon Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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R 20 W

R19W

Hutchinson, KS 67501

Lessee:
Mineral Owner:
J. Fred Hambright, Inc. KS University Endowmment
125 N, Market, #1415 Assoe.
Wichita, KS 67202 % First National Bank
PO Box

6

Operator:

Operator:
Ritchie Exploration;
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Lol
"
e
Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc
fl Lease| p; 783188

Wichira, K$ 67278-3188,

Lessee:

PO 783188

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Wichita, KS 67278-3188
3 Z

4

Lessee:

PO 783188

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Lessee:
Ritchie Exploration,
PO 783188

| Wichic, KS 67276318

—

RiTcHIE

EXFLORATION, INC,
Wichlin. Konzas

LEASES WITHIN 3 MILE ZADIUS

ACO-4
COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION OR

FLUIDS PLAT

APPLICANT WELL: #1 PITTMAN-BALDWIN
WELLS ON OFFSATTING LOASES WITHIN & MILD RADIUS
LESSEE OF RECORD, OVERATOR, OR MINARAL OWNERS OF

ROOKS COUNTY KANSAS

Frepased By:

¥ I Scale:
JUSTIN CLEGG

A: 31320

Date:
July 31, 2007

RECEIVED

{(ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 24 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION FLUIDS APPLICATION

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a ¥ mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Ine¢.’s

#1 Pittman-Baldwin
2480’ FNL & 160’ FWL
Section 7-9S-19W
Rooks Co., KS

Township 9 South, Range 19 West

Sec. 6:

Sec. 7:

SW/4

S/2NE/4 & NW/4 NE/4
NW/4

N2SW/4

S2SW/4 & SW/4SE/4

N/2SE/4 & SE/ASE/4

Township 9 South, Range 20 West

Sec. 1:

Sec. 12:

SE/4

NE/4

SE/4

KS University Endowment Assoc. Mineral Owner

% First National Bank
PO Box 913
Hutchinson, KS 67501

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

J. Fred Hambright, Inc.
125 N. Market, #1415
Wichita, KS 67202

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Lessee
Operator *
Operator *
Lessee

Lessee

Lessee

Operator *

Operator *

* Pittman-Baldwin: unit description: SW SW NW & NW NW SW Section 7-9S-19W

mineral owners:

& SE SENE & NE NE SE  Section 12-98-20W

Palma Lee Pittman, Trustee of the
Palma Lee Pittman Trust dated 10-23-92-¢ceivED

PO Box 56
Hays, KS 67601

Larry E. & Karen A. Baldwin

2070 7 Road
Zurich, KS 67663

HANSAS CORPORATION

JAN 24 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, XS




RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 23, 2008

The Plainville Times
400 West Mill St.
Plainville, KS 67663

Please publish the described notice as shown below in the legal section of your
newspaper one time at the earliest publishing date possible. Please mail a copy of the
affidavit of publication to me at the above address along with your invoice for the fee.
We will then mail the remittance by return mail upon receipt of that invoice.

Please call if you have any questions. Thank you for your help in this matter.

John Niernberger
Production Manager

LEGAL NOTICE

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Ritchie Exploration, Inc. has filed an
application to commence the commingling of production from the Arbuckle and Lansing-
Kansas City sources of supply in the #1 Pittman-Baldwin well, located approx W/2 W/2
W/2 Sec. 7-95-19W, Rooks County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of the
publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas.

If no protests are received, this application may be granted through a summary
proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
P.O. Box 783188 RECEIVED

Wichita, KS 67278-3188 WANSAS CORPORATION COMAISSION

(316) 691-9500 JAN 24 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

VACKITA, KS




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 23, 2008

The Wichita Eagle
825 E. Douglas
Wichita, KS 67202

Please publish the described notice as shown below in the legal section of your
newspaper one time at the earliest publishing date possible. Please mail a copy of the
affidavit of publication to me at the above address along with your invoice for the fee.
We will then mail the remittance by return mail upon receipt of that invoice.

Please call if you have any questions. Thank you for your help in this matter.
Sipectely.

jo—
John Niernberger
Production Manager

LEGAL NOTICE

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Ritchie Exploration, Inc. has filed an
application to commence the commingling of production from the Arbuckle and Lansing-
Kansas City sources of supply in the #1 Pittman-Baldwin well, located approx W/2 W/2
W/2 Sec. 7-95-19W, Rooks County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of the
publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas.

If no protests are received, this application may be granted through a summary
proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shali govern
themselves accordingly.

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.

P.0. Box 783188 S RN OSSN

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

(316) 691-9500 JAN 245 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 23, 2008

Kansas University Endowment Assoc.
%First National Bank

P.O. Box 913

Hutchinson, KS 67501

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Arbuckle and Lansing-Kansas City sources of supply for the #1 Pittman-Baldwin well located approx W/2 W/2
W12 of Section 7-95-29W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Nierberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIC?
John Niernberger, Production Manager
JAN 24 2008
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 01/23/2008 CONSERVATION Eéwsm
WICHTTA,

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

TR T Q@{(?D_QSC&&ML
B e s GUCHRAY \ Joyce Cochrlan, Notary Public

ﬁo‘;\i}m p o ol My commission expires: 4/10/2011

(316) 691-9500
P.O.Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie. com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 23, 2008

J. Fred Hambright, Inc.
125 N. Market, #1415
Wichita, KS 67202

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Arbuckle and Lansing-Kansas City sources of supply for the #1 Pittman-Baldwin well located approx W/2 W/2
W/2 of Section 7-98-29W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500,

John Niernberger, Production Manager  ansAS CORPORATION COM

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 01/23/2008 JAN 24 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATEOF KANSAS ) WICHITA, KS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation,

o S CHRAR Joyce Cochfgin, Notary Public
CACNIR My commission expires: 4/10/2011

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22°¢ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichite, Kansas

January 23, 2008

Palma Lee Pittman, Trustee of the
Palma Lee Pittman Trust dated 10-23-92
P.O. Box 56

Hays, KS 67601

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Arbuckle and Lansing-Kansas City sources of supply for the #1 Pittman-Baldwin well located approx W/2 W72
W72 of Section 7-95-29W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.

{4

| <
John Niernberger, Productx\Manager RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 01/23/2008 JAN 24 2008
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSERVATION DiviSION
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS WICKITA, ks

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

I ~
"'-':—‘_ R ‘;‘ : Joyce COékﬁts NOta‘ry Public
o BRI |

My commission expires: 4/10/2011

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 23, 2008

Larry E. & Karen A. Baldwin
2070 7 Road
Zurich, KS 67663

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Arbuckle and Lansing-Kansas City sources of supply for the #1 Pittman-Baldwin well located approx W/2 W/2
W/2 of Section 7-9S-29W, Rooks County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. _ ,
(e

JoRm N iernberger, Production ManagegmsgscoRPU“’m"
4 9008
Date this application and certificate was mailed ; 01/23/2008 JAN 2 o
TIOND
oonsaﬁ& A K5

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

o Joyce Co Notary Public

i Yol My commission expires: 4/10/2011

(316) 6919500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N, Bldg. 700

Wichita, Kansas §7278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



a4

' AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

'(Fnrsl published in thé blamw[le
Times, Thursday, January 31,
2008) 1t

LEGAL NOTICE

You, and each of you, are
herby notified that Ritchie
Exploration, Inc. has filed an
application to commence the
commingling of production
trom the Arbuckie and Lansing-
Kansas City sources of supply
of the #1 Pittman-Baldwin well,
located approx W/2 W/i2 W/2
Sec. 7-95-19W, Rooks County,
Kansas.

Any persons who object to or'
protast this application shall be’
required 1o file their objections:
or  protests with  the
Conservation Division of the
State Corporation Commission
- of the State of Kansas within
. fifteen (15) days from the date
of the publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant
to Commission regulations and'
must slate specific reasons!
why the grant of the application

may cause waste, violate cor--

relative rights or pollute the
natural resources of the st ate
of Kansas. If no protests are

received, this application may

be granted through a summary
proceeding. if valid protests
are received, this matter will be
set for hearing.

All persons interested or con-

cemed shall take notice of the
toregoing and shall govern

themselves accordingly.
RITCHIE EXPLORATION,
INC.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188
(316) 691-9500

STATE OF KANSAS, ROOKS COUNTY, SS:

Jack Krier, of lawful age, being first duly swomn, deposes and says that she is the
publisher of PLAINVILLE TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in the City of
Plainville, in Rooks County, Kansas, and having a general circulation therein; that
anotice of which atrue copy as printed is hereto attached, has been published in each
-and every paper of each and every issue of said newspaper for a period of

Y\-&_ consecutive weeks. The publication dates being:

C}Of\@‘.m O{

,20
DCIVED | 20
i)
ANSAS ("ORPORATION Commission
——EEB—I—!)—zm ®
CONSERvATION
D
ON T Msrom 20

Affiant further says that said newspaper has been continuously and uninterrupted!y
published in said county during the period of fifty-two consecutive weeks priorto the
date of the first publication of said notice as aforesaid; and that prior to and during
the duration of this notice said newspaper has been admitted to the United States
mails in said County as Second Class Matter; and that all statements herein made are

within the personal knowledge of the afﬁam :

Publisher

Subscribed and swom to before me thi@hay oféﬁle.D. ZOQS
( s S ﬂ \fJn*H/ukM R.éao[

Netary Public - State of Kansas
Appl. Expires (Notary Publlc)

My commissionexpires onthe ‘&‘A‘_day ofgz’@f_& _Mﬁ

PRINTER'S FEEScﬂOQc[ ny §




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in sald County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_issues - weeka, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the_30th _ of

January AD._2008 . wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

L Y

Subscribed and swormn to before me this

30th day of, Janua

Notdry Public Sedgwick County, Kansgd

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

. STATE OF KANSAS
iy Asp, Exp.&'ﬁ

Printers Fee: $56.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published [n the Wichita Eagle
on January 30, 2008 (2787264}
LEGAL NOTICE )
You, and each of vou, are hereby nof/fied tha!
Ritehle Exploration, Inc. has flled an
application to commence the commingling of
produciion from the Arbuckle and Lansing.
Kansas Clly sources of supply In fhe #1
Pittrran-Baldwin weil, located spprox Wi2 W/
2 W/2 Sec. 7-95-19W, Rooks Counly, Kansas. |
Any persons who cbiect to or prolest fhis
application shall be required to file their
objeclions or protesis wilh the Conservalion
. Divislon of the State Corporation Commiission
of the State of Kansas wilhin fifieen {15) davs
fromn the date of the publication. These prolests
shall be f{iled pursuant to Cqmmission
‘regutations and must stete specliic reasons
why the grant of the application mav be
granted (hrough & summary proceeding. it
valid protests are recelved, this malter will be
eazring.
i’;} ?Jrguns I:lereswd or concerned shall take
nolice of the !g;‘eg}oing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
" RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
. P.0. Box 783188
Wichfa, KS 67278-3108
(316) 691-9500

k]

RECEiVED
HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 14 2008

CONSERVATION p
i
Wicn Wision




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Horkins, Commissioner

February 15, 2008

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO010803
Pittman-Baldwin #1, Sec. 7-T35-R19W, Rooks County, Kansas
API No. 15-163-23574-0001

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACQO-4) for the above described weli has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 24, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the foliowing two sources of supply through the same
tubing string in the same wellbore: the Arbuckle and Lansing-Kansas City formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Arbuckle source of supply
is 13.34 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 10.02 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Lansing-
Kansas City source of supply is 19.76 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 13.08 BWPD. The total estimated
current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is 33.1 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 23.1
BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shail not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO010803 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1} and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Vo =

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finmey State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://kec.ks.gov/




